WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT 113 BRUSH HILL ROAD P. O.BOX 258 GOSHEN, CONNECTICUT 06756

NOTICE OF ANNUAL BUDGET MEETING FOR 2024/2025

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN OF THE ANNUAL BUDGET MEETING OF THE VOTERS OF THE WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT TO BE HELD ON SATURDAY, MAY 25, 2024, 9:30 A.M. OR IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE WOODRIDGE LAKE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION BOARD MEETING AT THE WOODRIDGE LAKE CLUBHOUSE 260 EAST HYERDALE DRIVE, GOSHEN, CONNECTICUT FOR THE FOLLOWING PURPOSE:

- 1. The adopting of the Annual Budget for the fiscal year to run from July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025.
- 2. The laying of the tax for said fiscal year July 1, 2024 thru June 30, 2025.
- 3. Fixing the tax rate for said fiscal year July 1, 2024 thru June 30, 2025.
- 4. To approve a resolution to provide for the re-appropriation of previously approved capital funding for the completion of the planned projects and engineering for the final long term solution to the disposal of the Woodridge Lake Sewer District wastewater.
- 5. To consider a resolution providing for the District and or Authority for interim borrowing in anticipation of taxes.
- 6. To transact any and all other business proper to come before said meeting.

Dated at Goshen, Connecticut this the 27th day of April, 2024.

THE WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT

BY: Raymond A. Turri, President

Alfred L. Shull, Clerk